 03.PEP - 0911 Electric Proportional Pedals Series PEP
          Electric proportional pedals   SERIES PEP
2
Description: Page 3
Technical data: Page 4
Output metering curves: Pages 5-6-7-8
Dimensional data (single design): Page 9
Dimensional data (dual design): Page 10

          Electric proportional pedals   SERIES PEP
11
 Ordering key:
PEP A 2 D 1 05
Input signal:
- 05 = Input signal 5 Volt DC stabilized,
           without reverse polarity protection system
- 12 = Input signal 12 Volt DC stabilized,
           with reverse polarity protection system
Sealing:
- 1 = Fully sealed, standard
        For other options please contact us
Output metering curves (pages 5-6-7-8):
- A = Single design pedal (zero-max) 1 output 0,5 to 4,5 VDC
- B = Single design pedal (zero-max) 1 output 0,5 to 4,5 VDC
         and 1 limit switch
- C = Single design pedal (zero-max) 2 outputs 0,5 to 4,5
         VDC & 4,5-0,5 VDC
- D = Dual design pedal (FW-0-BW) 1 output 0,5-2,5-4,5 VDC
- E = Dual design pedal (FW-0-BW) 1 output 0,5-2,5-4,5 VDC
         and 2 limit switches
- F = Dual design pedal (FW-0-BW) 1 output  4,5-0,5-4,5 VDC
- G = Dual design pedal (FW-0-BW) 2 outputs 0,5-2,5-4,5 VDC
Foot pedal design:
-  1 = Single design foot pedal with a deflection angle of 15°
-  2 = Dual  design foot pedak with a deflection angle of 26°
         (13° FW - 13° BW)
Ouput signal format:
- A = Analogic
- P = PWM
- C = CANbus (*)
- U = USB (*)
(*) Code to be assigned by Fluidea’s Technical Office
Design series:
- PEP = Electric proportional pedal
The range
● Hydraulics pumps & motors ● Di-